CPS800U Upstream System
Telephone Power for Video
48 Vdc Input, ±190 Vdc Output Converter/Limiter
System
Product Manual
Select Code 167-793-118
Comcode CC848830927
Issue 1

	Specifications
	 3 Ordering
	Ordering Guide
	 4 Safety
	Safety Statements
	Warning Statements and Safety Symbols
	Precautions
	 5 Pre-Installation
	CPS800U Installation
	System Identification
	 6 Installing the Shelf Level Upstream Product
	Unpacking Shelf Level Upstream Product
	Ground the Shelf
	Set Shelf ID and Attach Alarm Wiring
	Attach Alarm Wiring
	 7 Inspect the Network
	Check and Mark Wiring Compliance
	 8 Final Installation
	Apply DC Power
	Recognizing Normal States
	QS982A LED Information Map
	Confirm Operation of Alarm Wiring
	 9 Reference Information
	Overview
	QS982A Converter LED Information Map
	QS982A LED Information Map (visual)
	Alarm Card Information
	QS912C Converter Shelf
	 10 Product Warranty
	  Appendix A: Operating Temperature Measurement and Vertical Spacing
	Overview
	  Revision History
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true